Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1152712

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
GG GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
	If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

	Page Iwo	1152712
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Shee	ets)	Yes No		C C	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to Geologic	cal Survey	Yes No	Nam	le		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-o		ew Used	ion etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

 No
 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

 No
 (If No, skip question 3)

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Depth Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			Depth						
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	l Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	} .	Producing Me	thod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI		249				OF COMPLE			PRODUCTION INT	
	_	Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit A	Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC	-18.)		Other <i>(Specify)</i> _		(Submit A	,	(Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	SDOCO, LLC
Well Name	Rees Ranch 4-19
Doc ID	1152712

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Base Anhydrite	2347	+836
Heebner	3962	-799
Toronto	3983	-800
Lansing	4011	-828
Muncie Creek	4214	-1031
Stark Shale	4325	-1142
Hush Puckney	4376	-1193
Base Kansas City	4467	-1253
Marmaton	4492	-1309
Pawnee	4555	-1372
Ft Scott	4601	-1418
Cherokee Shale	4648	-1465
Johnson Zone	4737	-1554
Morrow Shale	4848	-1665
Mississippian	4951	-1768

 DST #1 3969' to 3998' (29' anchor) 136' tail pipe /Lansing"B" straddle test

 IH: 2013.65 psig
 Total recovery 390'
 Max BHT: 128.21°

 IF: (30 min) 26.46 to 128.10 psig
 Built to 9"

 IS: (30 min) 1002.13 psig
 no return

 FF: (30 min) 142.31 to 206.45 psig
 Built to 6"

 FS: (45 min) 1001.68 psig
 no return

 FH: 1926.66 psig
 Chlorides 26,000 Mud system 2,000

 DP recovery: (2.09 bbl) 390' MCW 20%m, 80%w

4-19

5 1/2" Production Casing Set

Electric Log:	By Weatherford; Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log, Compact Photo Density Compensated Neutron Log, Micro Log and Sonic Log.
Drill Stem Tests:	There were two (2) Drill Stem Tests ran by Trilobite Testing Co.
:sinements:	All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.
Drilling time:	One (۱) foot drilling time recorded and kept 3800 ft. to the Rotary Total Depth.
Sample:	Samples saved and examined 3800' to the Rotary Total Depth.
Casing program:	Surface; 8 5/8" @ 350' Production; 5 ½" @ 3180'
:noitsvəl∃	3183, K'B; 3181, D'E; 3125, G'F.
:bəfəlqmoJ	E102, 21 YEM
:pəɔuəmmoɔ	May 6, 2013
Contractor:	H2 Drilling Co. (Rig #1)

	Neasurements).	rrected to Electric Log m	oo sənoz bns sqot IIA)
	1202-	2224	Log Total Depth
	2902-	2250	Rotary Total Depth
	8921-	1964	nsiqqississiM
	9991-	4848	Morrow Shale
	799L-	4237	Johnson Zone
	-1462	8484	Cherokee Shale
	8141-	1094	Ft Scott
	2751-	9997	Pawnee
	-1309	4492	Marmaton
	-1253	2944	Base Kansas City
	-1163	9264	Hush Puckney
	-1145	4325	Stark Shale
	1031-	4214	Muncie Creek
	-828	4011	puisnel
	008-	3983	Toronto
	622-	2962	Heebner
	+839	2347	Base Anhydrite
աոյ	Sub-Sea Da	Log Depth	Formation

,7441-4424,	Limestone; cream, tan, finely oolitic, chalky, poorly developed,
4380-4410,	Limestone; tan, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous, poor pinpoint porosity, trace light brown stain, no free oil and no odor.
4320-4320,	Limestone; tan, brown, finely crystalline, slightly cherty, poor
4335-4340,	Limestone; cream, tan, oolitic, oomoldic, poorly developed oomoldic porosity, no shows.
4300-4314,	Limestone; tan, oolitic, oomoldic, fair oomoldic porosity, trace spotty stain, no show of free oil and no odor.
, 4575-4292،	Limestone; tan, brown finely crystalline, fossiliferous, slightly cherty, no shows.
4560-4274	Limestone; cream, tan, finely crystalline, poor scattered porosity, trace spotty brown stain, no free oil and no odor.
4529-4231,	Limestone; cream, tan, buff, finely crystalline, oolitic, few oomoldic.
4140-4160	Limestone; cream, white, finely crystalline, oolitic, poor intercrystalline porosity, trace black stain, no free oil and questionable odor in fresh samples.
4106-4130,	Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, few fossiliferous, poorly developed porosity, trace light brown stain, no show of free oil and no odor.
,0607-0907	Limestone; cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poor visible porosity, no shows.
4043-4042	Limestone; cream, gray, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, poor porosity, trace stain, no free oil and no odor.
4506-4036'	Limestone; cream, tan, finely crystalline, poor visible porosity, cherty, questionable stain, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.
4016-4021'	Limestone; tan, buff, finely crystalline, few oolitic, fossiliferous, chalky, no shows.

MARMATON SECTION

no odor in fresh samples. visible porosity, light brown spotty stain, no show of free oil and Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, oolitic, chalky, poor 4493-4499

trace brown stain, no free oil and no odor.

Limestone; as above. 4206-4220'

:semiT

Blow: Weak

Recovery: 3' mud

Pressures: ISIP 239 psi FSIP 304 psi

30-30-30-42

H2H 5335-2243 bai FFP 22-88 bai

PAWNE SECTION

4555-4582' Limestone; tan, cream, oolitic, finely crystalline, poor visible porosity, cherty, questionable stain.

FT SCOTT SECTION

4601-4610' Limestone; tan, brown, finely crystalline, oolitic, cherty, poor visible porosity, trace light brown stain, no free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

4630-4636' Limestone; brown, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, questionable stain, no free oil and no odor.

CHEROKEE SECTION

4643'4656' Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, oolitic, poor pinpoint porosity, chalky, trace stain, show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.

4610-4656

Times: 30-30-30

Blow: Weak

Drill Stem Test #2

Recovery: 3' mud

Pressures: ISIP 40 psi FSIP 134 psi IFP 28-30 psi

FFP

9612-0622 HSH

28-28

JOHNSON ZONE SECTION

4737-4757' Limestone; brown, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, trace poor light brown stain, no show of free oil and questionable odor in fresh samples.

isq

isq

1

MOLLOED NAIGISSIN

١	2502-2520,	Dolomite and limestone; as above, no shows.
	2186-5205'	Limestone; tan, fine, dense, plus gray, tan, sucrosic, dolomitic, and dolomite limestone.
	,9812-0713	Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, dolomitic, no shows.
	2140-2120,	Limestone; as above, trace sand, very fine grained, white, scattered porosity, no shows.
	2100-2140,	Limestone; tan, oolitic, finely crystalline, poor intercrystalline porosity, scattered black and green shale.
	2080-2100,	shows. Limestone; cream, tan, tinely crystalline, chalky, tew cherty, no
	2040-2080,	porosity, no shows. Limestone; tan, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poor visible
	2000-2040,	Limestone,white,cream and tan,chalky, trace sand, white, very fine grained, no shows.
	4671-5000	Limestone; as above, sandy in part.
	۶۵۲-492۱، ۱۷۵۴-۱۹64	Limestone; cream, white, finely crystalline, poor intercrystalline type porosity, no shows.

Rotary Total Depth Log Total Depth 4820

4823

for use as a shallow disposal well. 5 1/2" disposal casing was set and cemented, Recommendations:

Respectfully submitted;

Wyatt Urban, Petroleum Geologist

EMIT TO P.O. B				AS SER ax I.D.# 20-5975804		VICE POINT:			
SOUTI	HLAKE,	TEXAS 760				Dakle	Y		
ATE 5-4-13	SEC. 19	TWP. 19	RANGE 35	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START			
Rees Ranch EASE	WELL#		LOCATION MAI	ienthal 65	16	COUNTY Wich, ta	STATE		
LD OR NEW (Cir	cle one)		sinto					545 45	
ONTRACTOR	H2	#/		OWNER J	iam &				
YPE OF JOB	545 FC 12/4	T.D.	350	CEMENT		/	- Cert		
CASING SIZE	85/8	DEI	Т <u>Н</u> 349,) 2 ТН	AMOUNTO	RDERED <u>2/5</u>	isks com	3% (0		
DRILL PIPE		DE	ТН				······································		
PRES. MAX		DEI	IMUM	COMMON_	215545	@ 12,90	3848,50		
MEAS, LINE	000	SHO	DE JOINT	POZMIX GEL	4 sks	@@ @ 23+40	9310		
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	CSG.	*0		GEL CHLORIDE		@ 44,00	512,00		
DISPLACEMENT		21 00		ASC		@ @			
	EQ	UIPMENT	6 - 20			@			
	OFMENT	TED A.	d and "			@		1	
	HELPER	rer And				@			
BULK TRUCK	1120101					@			
	DRIVER	Brai	ican			@			
BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER			HANDLING	232.48 64	TFT @ 2148	52,55		
				MILEAGE	2, 60 TUN/M	20 1014370	1762,67 L6793,31		
	KI	EMARKS:			SER	VICE	<u> </u>	3	
				DEPTH OF	JOB <u>349,7</u>	2			
Cement L	rid c	ircula	7e	PUMP TRU	CK CHARGE		1512,25-		
10000				EXTRA FO	US miles	@@ @ <u>7, 70</u>	500,50		
10000						@	275,00		
		Ţ	lank ycy	Light	rehicle	@ <u>4,48.</u> @	286,00		
CHARGE TO:	CDACI	> LLC	5					Ì	
STREET))) (TOTA	12523,25		
CITY	S	STATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLO	DAT EQUIPM	ENT		
				818 3 Conto	glizers		8 224164		
To: Allied Oil 8	& Gas Ser	rvices, LL	J.					2 -	
You are hereby	requeste	d to rent co	ementing equipm to assist owner o	ent		@	a 4		
contractor to do	work as	is listed.	The above work of a n of owner agent	was	- 1	тот	AL 234,64		
contractor. I ha	ve read a	and unders	tand the "GENEI	AL OLLEGE	X (If Any)				
TERMS AND O	CONDIT	IONS" list	ed on the reverse	side, TOTAL C	(Ç	1.591.7	0	_	
	6	D.K.	<u>^</u>			3 69 1	PAID IN 30 DAYS	5	
PRINTED NAM	Eyur	120 0	10	DISCOUN	7.2	102.2.601	127.		

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 060836

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

SERVICE POINT:

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

the approximation of the second se	SIGNATURE W AND A SIGNATURE
DISCOUNT <u>6,991,97</u> IF PAID IN 30 DAYS	
SALES TAX (If Any) JZ. ZOO, OC SEIRAGES	TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
28.CXXC JATOT	contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
@	You are hereby requested to rent cennenting equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
EE-807 @ 0015 fan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	CITYSTATEZIP
TENCE XIATOT	ЯТЯЕВТ
	CHARGE TO: 5 DOCD LLC
	John Magne
AMIFOLD New Control of	
● ADATOOTARX3	Constit Did Circy Cotto
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE	1)00+ 1000 prid brid pela
ZEKAICE	לצר "ריובצי להניצים בינים ביציבר בדר שידי נייאר הוצב בצב ריגוב אביננידי ביצי קיאי והוב לקרור עסטדוב איידב שעצי אביג אייד - 2028
EX-502. S.IATOT	REMARKS:
WILEAGE 240 TOTAL ST. 29 TOTA TON 5 795.01	
C.C.ECC 8750 11/202928 DNINUH 250-2507 250 + 0352 10004	# 322 DRIVER DOL' & Sandand BULK TRUCK
0 545 17 17 8 0 545 AI 4105	# 2.KS DRIVER KEW'S GUON
Q5 0678 86 0	# K3/ HELPER Dans Radia
-SC.16878 -562510 - 545-545 - 54517	
	EQUIPMENT DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
CHFO&IDE @	PERFS.
CET 3 242 673.45 27.30 60ZWIX 6	CEWERL FELL IN C2C /// ///
сочиои ©	PRES, MAX MINIMUM
7:25-07 5% 84:4051 9 5 4:17 45 5h 5	LOOF DELTH DRITC HILE DELTH
100201+3802-113801	DELTER DELTH DELTH DELTH DELTH DELTH DELTH
AMOUNT ORDERED A35 362 ASC. Fribanthe	CASING SIZE STA DEPTH JISO, 261
CEMENT	HOLE SIZE 23% T.D. 5320
OWNER SOME	CONTRACTOR H 2 AL
	OLD OR NEW Circle one) 2.1.70
CONNEX ZEVE	TEVER KENCY METT # 1-10 FOCULION 12001, 6-12 [[6 62 KENCY METT # 1-10 10 32-
LLED OUT ON LOCATION 10B START 10B FINISH	DVIE C-16-CI 2EC 10 10 32-
to 74 00	SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

August 15, 2013

J. Robert Tuck SDOCO, LLC PO BOX 369 LITTLETON, CO 80160

Re: ACO1 API 15-203-20219-00-00 Rees Ranch 4-19 NW/4 Sec.19-19S-35W Wichita County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, J. Robert Tuck